
 

Vicki DiSantis Junior Girls' Championship 
Emerald Lake GC     Matthews, NC 

May 6-7, 2006 
 

Final Results 
 

Matthews, NC -- Playing the second round in a cold breezy rain, Amber Littman of Stoney Creek, NC and Kathleen 
Strandberg of Greensboro, NC needed an extra hole to determine the first champion in the Vicki DiSantis Girls' 
Junior Championship at Emerald Lake Golf Club in Matthews, NC.  Both players finished the stipulated rounds at 6 
over par 148 on the par 71 course that played to a total yardage of 5783 yards.  On the playoff hole, both players hit 
the first green in 2.  Littman calmly rolled in her 25 foot birdie putt and Strandberg then missed her 6 foot birdie putt.  
This is Littman's, the 2005 Carolinas Junior Girls player of the year, third Carolinas Golf Association junior 
championship.  She also captured 2005 N.C. Girls' Junior Championship and the 2005 Girls' Dogwood State Junior.  
Finishing in third place was Ashley Denton of Wendell, NC. 
 
In the girls' 14-15 age division, Sarah Almond of Albemarle, NC while Courtney Gunter of Matthews, NC placed 
second and Rachel Uremovich of Hilton Head Island, SC finished third. 
 
In the girls' 12-13 age division, Allison Emery of Charlotte finished first, Haley Heath of Lancaster, SC finished 
second and Kendra Collins of Bluffton, SC finished third. 
 
The Vicki DiSantis Junior Girls' Championship is conducted by the Carolinas Golf Association in honor Vicki DiSantis 
and her dedication and hard work on improving girls’ golf in the Carolinas. 
 
Overall Results (Girls 14-15 and 16-18 Age Divisions, Par 35-36--72, 5783 yards, 74.1/133) 

Place Competitor Score 
1 *Amber Littman, Stoney Creek, NC 74-74--148 
2 Kathleen Strandberg, Greensboro, NC 76-72--148 
3 Ashley Denton, Wendell, NC 77-75--152 
4 Sarah Almond, Albemarle, NC 78-75--153 
5 Abby Bools, Hickory, NC 77-77--154 
6 Courtney Gunter, Matthews, NC 73-82--155 
7 Elizabeth Freeman, Anderson, SC 78-78--156 
8 Erica Creed, Kernersville, NC 80-77--157 
9 Emily Street, Forest City, NC 78-80--158 

T10 Rachel Uremovich, Hilton Head Island, SC 77-82--159 
T10 Leahanna Newton, Elon, NC 81-78--159 
T10 Jordan Ridge, Southern Pines, NC 74-85--159 
T13 Taylor Weaver, Spartanburg, SC,    78-83--161 
T13 Faith Hardison, Jamesville, NC 80-81--161 
T13 Courtney McKim, Raleigh, NC 80-81--161 
16 Jordan Kreuter, Matthews, NC 71-91--162 

T17 Darlea Carr, Pinehurst, NC 81-82--163 
T17 Maureen Dunnagan, Lexington, SC 83-80--163 
T17 Sharlene Gale, Clayton, NC 79-84--163 
T20 Cindel Gwyn, Calabash, NC 83-81--164 
T20 Madison Overbey, High Point, NC 85-79--164 
22 Jennifer O'Connor, Raleigh, NC 81-84--165 

T23 Danielle Dunnagan, Lexington, SC 77-90--167 
T23 Alex Rankin, Anderson, SC 84-83--167 
T25 Virginia Mayer, Charlotte, NC 84-84--168 
T25 Whitney Johnson, Greenville, NC 83-85--168 
T27 Jessica Chung, Fayetteville, NC 86-84--170 
T27 Cayci Ruppe, Gaffney, SC 81-89--170 
T27 Anna Martin, Piedmont, SC 86-84--170 
T30 Haley Stephens, Greer, SC 79-92--171 
T30 Kerri Dice, Chapel Hill, NC 83-88--171 
T32 Lori Beth Adams, Burlington, NC 83-89--172 
T32 Brianna Clemmons, Oak Ridge, NC 84-88--172 



T32 Ellie O'Brien, Charleston, SC 85-87--172 
35 Julia Strandberg, Greensboro, NC 80-93--173 
36 Megan Ulep, Belmont, NC 83-91--174 

T37 Tiffany Robbins, Fort Mill, SC 85-91--176 
T37 Clare Fisher, Asheville, NC 87-89--176 
39 Emily Cheves, Apex, NC 87-90--177 

T40 Tatum Briele, New Bern, NC 93-85--178 
T40 Kristen Hagan, Charlotte, NC 91-87--178 
T42 Jessie Poole, Ennice, NC 92-87--179 
T42 Kara Fant, Belton, SC 97-82--179 
44 Allison Lee, Salisbury, NC 87-93--180 
45 Erin Green, Charlotte, NC 92-96--188 
46 Callie Robertson, Charlotte, NC 97-93--190 
47 Courtney Rousse, Holly Springs, NC 97-95--192 
48 Caroline Ellington, New Bern, NC 100-94--194 
49 Elizabeth Johnson, Asheboro, NC 103-96--199 
50 Megan McDonald, Asheville, NC 100-101--201 
51 Josselyn Giebeler, Charlotte, NC 102-100--202 
52 Alexandra Anderson, Charlotte, NC 116-104--220 
53 Christina Suarez, Weddington, NC 119-115--234 
- Corrine Carr, Pinehurst, NC 78-WDI--WDI 
- Sarah Herbert, Anderson, SC 88-WD--WD 
- Taylor Pleier, Spartanburg, SC 93-WDI--WDI 
- Courtney Taylor, Gastonia, NC WD--WD 

 
 
Girls 16-18 Age Division (5783 yards, 74.1/133) 

Place Competitor Score  
1 *Amber Littman, Stoney Creek, NC 74-74--148  
2 Kathleen Strandberg, Greensboro, NC 76-72--148  
3 Ashley Denton, Wendell, NC 77-75--152  
4 Abby Bools, Hickory, NC 77-77--154  
5 Elizabeth Freeman, Anderson, SC 78-78--156  
6 Erica Creed, Kernersville, NC 80-77--157  

T7 Emily Street, Forest City, NC 78-80--158  
T7 Leahanna Newton, Elon, NC 81-78--159  
9 Jordan Ridge, Southern Pines, NC 74-85--159  
10 Jordan Kreuter, Matthews, NC 71-91--162  
11 Sharlene Gale, Clayton, NC 79-84--163  

T12 Cindel Gwyn, Calabash, NC 83-81--164  
T12 Madison Overbey, High Point, NC 85-79--164  
14 Jennifer O'Connor, Raleigh, NC 81-84--165  
15 Alex Rankin, Anderson, SC 84-83--167  
16 Whitney Johnson, Greenville, NC 83-85--168  
17 Kerri Dice, Chapel Hill, NC 83-88--171  
18 Ellie O'Brien, Charleston, SC 85-87--172  
19 Julia Strandberg, Greensboro, NC 80-93--173  
20 Megan Ulep, Belmont, NC 83-91--174  
21 Emily Cheves, Apex, NC 87-90--177  
22 Callie Robertson, Charlotte, NC 97-93--190  
23 Elizabeth Johnson, Asheboro, NC 103-96--199  
24 Megan McDonald, Asheville, NC 100-101--201  
25 Christina Suarez, Weddington, NC 119-115--234  
- Corrine Carr, Pinehurst, NC 78-WDI--WDI  
- Sarah Herbert, Anderson, SC 88-WD--WD  

 
Girls 14-15 Age Division (5783 yards, 74.1/133) 
 

Place Competitor Score  
1 Sarah Almond, Albemarle, NC 78-75--153  
2 Courtney Gunter, Matthews, NC 73-82--155  
3 Rachel Uremovich, Hilton Head Island, SC 77-82--159  

T4 Taylor Weaver, Spartanburg, SC,    78-83--161  
T4 Faith Hardison, Jamesville, NC 80-81--161  



T4 Courtney McKim, Raleigh, NC 80-81--161  
T7 Darlea Carr, Pinehurst, NC 81-82--163  
T7 Maureen Dunnagan, Lexington, SC 83-80--163  
9 Danielle Dunnagan, Lexington, SC 77-90--167  
10 Virginia Mayer, Charlotte, NC 84-84--168  

T11 Jessica Chung, Fayetteville, NC 86-84--170  
T11 Cayci Ruppe, Gaffney, SC 81-89--170  
T11 Anna Martin, Piedmont, SC 86-84--170  
14 Haley Stephens, Greer, SC 79-92--171  

T15 Lori Beth Adams, Burlington, NC 83-89--172  
T15 Brianna Clemmons, Oak Ridge, NC 84-88--172  
T17 Tiffany Robbins, Fort Mill, SC 85-91--176  
T17 Clare Fisher, Asheville, NC 87-89--176  
T19 Tatum Briele, New Bern, NC 93-85--178  
T19 Kristen Hagan, Charlotte, NC 91-87--178  
T19 Jessie Poole, Ennice, NC 92-87--179  
T19 Kara Fant, Belton, SC 97-82--179  
23 Allison Lee, Salisbury, NC 87-93--180  
24 Erin Green, Charlotte, NC 92-96--188  
25 Courtney Rousse, Holly Springs, NC 97-95--192  
26 Caroline Ellington, New Bern, NC 100-94--194  
27 Josselyn Giebeler, Charlotte, NC 102-100--202  
28 Alexandra Anderson, Charlotte, NC 116-104--220  
- Taylor Pleier, Spartanburg, SC 93-WDI--WDI  
- Courtney Taylor, Gastonia, NC WD--WD  

 
Girls 12-13 Age Division (5236 yards, 72.0/127) 
 

Place Competitor Score  
1 Allison Emrey, Charlotte, NC 87-84--171  
2 *Haley Heath, Lancaster, SC 83-91--174  
3 Kendra Collins, Bluffton, SC 87-87--174  
4 April Anderson, Charlotte, NC 83-92--175  
5 Casey Ward, Chapel Hill, NC 87-90--177  
6 Mallory Warrick, Wilson, NC 86-94--180  
7 Kayla Sciupider, Etowah, NC 92-99--191  
8 Amanda Hall, Tega Cay, SC 99-99--198  
9 Alexandria Freeman, Anderson, SC 101-112--213  

 


